

IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Await Notices Civil Side Matters

...

903 First Appeal No. 1603 of 2025 With Civil Application No. 6386 of 2025 In FA/1603/2025	918 Cont. Petition No. 565 of 2025 In WP/3084/2016
904 First Appeal No. 2002 of 2025	919 Cont. Petition No. 566 of 2025 In WP/9327/2023
905 Cont. Petition No. 34 of 2022 In WP/4132/2007	920 Cont. Petition No. 567 of 2025 In WP/9255/2023
906 Cont. Petition No. 394 of 2023 In WP/293/2022	921 Cont. Petition No. 569 of 2025
907 Cont. Petition No. 842 of 2023 In WP/5577/2008	922 Cont. Petition No. 576 of 2025 In WP/1030/2016
908 Cont. Petition No. 54 of 2025 In CP/264/2017	923 Cont. Petition No. 581 of 2025 In WP/7776/2018
909 Cont. Petition No. 190 of 2025 In WP/7947/2021	924 Cont. Petition No. 606 of 2025
910 Cont. Petition No. 281 of 2025 In FA/1215/2014	925 Cont. Petition No. 607 of 2025
911 Cont. Petition No. 282 of 2025 In FA/1225/2014	926 Cont. Petition No. 609 of 2025
912 Cont. Petition No. 285 of 2025	927 Cont. Petition No. 610 of 2025
913 Cont. Petition No. 379 of 2025 In WP/10612/2024	928 Cont. Petition No. 618 of 2025
915 Cont. Petition No. 562 of 2025 In WP/10347/2023	929 Civil Application No. 6741 of 2025 In FCAST/14068/2025
916 Cont. Petition No. 563 of 2025 In WP/10389/2023	930 Family Court Appeal No. 12 of 2010 With Civil Application No. 9824 of 2010 In FCA/12/2010
–	931 Family Court Appeal No. 40 of 2019

...

- All learned advocates for petitioners are present.
- Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mrs. U. S. Bhosale – AGPs for Respondent/s – State

...

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

ORDER :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)