



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**915 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 607 OF 2025**

ASEF NOORKHA PATHAN

VERSUS

SANJAY BELSARE

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yogeshwar Laxmanrao Bidve  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs.V.S. Chaudhari

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND**

**VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

- . The entire exercise be completed and compensation be paid to the petitioner within two months from today.
2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)**

**( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)**