



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

998 CONT. PETITION NO. 607 OF 2025

ASEF NOORKHA PATHAN

VERSUS

SANJAY BELSARE

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yogeshwar Laxmanrao Bidve

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.01.2026

PER COURT :

. It appears that despite directions in order under contempt, no steps are taken by respondent No.3/Collector to pass an award under The Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (New Act) in respect of acquisition of land. Even under order dated 04.11.2025, this Court had directed the respondents to complete the entire exercise and payment of compensation within two months. Still, no steps are taken by the respondents.

2. As such, we direct the respondent No.3 i.e District Collector, Beed to remain present before us on next date.

3. Stand over to 13.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)