



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

132 CONT. PETITION NO. 607 OF 2025

Asef Noorkha Pathan

VERSUS

Sanjay Belsare

...

Mr. Yogeshwar L. Bidve, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 447 OF 2026 IN CP/607/2025

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 11.03.2026.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]